**RETURN ADDRESS:** 

TOM SMITH 1200 NW SLUMAN ROAD VANCOUVER, WA 98665 Doc # 2005156395
Page 1 of 8
Date: 02/28/2005 11:50A
Filed by: CLARK COUNTY TITLE
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$26.00

Re: CCT 00097486WT

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)

AFFIDAVIT OF LACK OF PROBATE

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF RELATED DOCUMENTS:

REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

EXEMPT

SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER

4703 FEB 2 8 2005

GRANTOR(S) (Last, First and Middle Initial)

1. SMITH, EWING L. -deceased

2.

3. Additional Grantors on page

GRANTEE(S) (Last, First and Middle Initial)

1. SMITH, CHARLES EWING

2. ABERNATHY, LOUISE LINDA LOUISE

3. SMITH, THOMAS PATRICK

4. TRUSTEE:

4

INITIAL HERE

PAID.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (Abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range quarter/quarter)

LOTS 9, 10, & 11 OF PARKER ACRES

ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER: 02-05-32-4-0-0700-00

Gary H. Martin, Skamanja County Assessor

## [ ] If this box is checked then the following applies:

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document.

Signature of Requesting Party



700 N.E. 4th Avenue, #201 Camas, WA 98607 Telephone (360) 834-2984 • Fax (360) 834-0374 • www.clarkcountytitle.com

Title/Escrow No.: 00097486-wt

AFFIDAVIT (Lack of Probate)

	(Euch of Fron	,,		
State of Washington				
County of Clark	J. F.A. INITIAL HERE			
CHARLES EWING SMITH, LOUISE . first duly sworn, deposes and says:	ABERNATHY	and THOMA	S PATRICK S	MTH, being
1. The undersigned affiants are th	e SONS AND D	AUGHTER	of	
EWING L. SMITH, who died (decedent)	March 22, 1984 (date)	, at VANCOU (city)	JVER, WA, (state)	<i></i>
then being a legal resident of VA	ANCOUVER, (city)		ASHINGTON. (state)	
NOTE: A Death Certificate of dece		l hereto.		
<ol> <li>Decedent left no last Will; or</li> <li>Decedent left a last Will wh</li> </ol>		n probated, a	nd a true copy o	f which is
attached		₽-	-	
hereto, and the same was ne				
( ) Decedent left a last Will whi			copy of Order ac	unty, State of lmitting Will to
probate or Decree of Distribu	ution is attached	i hereto.		
<ol><li>The heirs at law of decedent, an are as</li></ol>	d their ages, rel	ationship to	decedent, and cu	irrent address
follows (including spouse, natur surviving parents, brothers and			of any predecea	sed child, and

"Service Is The Difference"

	HEIRS/A	T LAW	
CHARLES EWING SMITH	les	SON	15574 SORBONNE ST.,
	-		SYLMAR, CA 91342
(full name)	(age)	(relation)	(address, city, state)
* LOUISE ABERNATHY	02	DAUGHTER	2402 FAIRMOUNT AVE
LOUISE ABERNATHT	·	DAUGHTER	VANCOUVER, WA 98661
(full name)	(age)	(relation)	(address, city, state)
THOMAS PATRICK SMITH	56	SON	1200 NW SLUMAN RD
			VANCOUVER, WA 98665
(full name)	(age)	(relation)	(address, city, state)
			4
(full name)	(age)	(relation)	(address, city, state)
(full name)	(age)	(relation)	(address, city, state)
☐ See back of this paper for addit	ional nama(s)	□ See attack	ed paper for additional name(s)
bee back of this paper for addit	wiimi iimiic(s)	- See attach	ea paper for additional name(s)
	- 49		4.7

4. All the debts of the decedent and/or the marital community, including, but not limited to, all
Expenses of decedent's last illness, funeral and burial, and all applicable federal and state succession of inheritance taxes, have been fully paid, except as follows:

\* LINDA



5.	The decedent ( ) has ☑ has never received assistance from the State of Washington for subsistance or medical care (Medicaid/Welfare) in the past.
6.	As of the date of death, the value of all community property of decedent was approximately \$\lambda \lambda \lam
7.	This affidavit is made to induce CLARK COUNTY TITLE COMPANY to issue its policies of title insurance on real property passing to the surviving heir(s) in reliance upon the representations hereinabove set forth
NOTE	Deeds may be required from heirs and devisees of decedent.
Dated	2/21/05 Www.SmA
	Lunda Louise Aberrathy
LINDA	LOUISE ABERNATHY  INTIAL HERE
	THOMAS PATRICK SMITH
State of	Cstronois)
County	CALIFORNIA) of Las Argles
before n	that I know or have satisfactory evidence that CHARLES EWING SMITH is the person(s) who appeared ne, and said person(s) acknowledged that HE signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be HIS free and y act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated _	Feb 21,2005 See attached

Notary Public in and for the State of

Residing at 1981 Stavell St. Sylvan, Ch 9642 My commission expires Time 8 2007

STEVEN P. HULL
Commission # 1417109
Notice Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2007



Camas, WA 98607 Telephone (360) 834-2984 • Fax (360) 834-0374 • www.clarkcountytitle.com

State of California County of Los Angeles

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that CHARLES EWING SMITH is/are the person(a) who appeared before me, and said person(\*) acknowledged that he/she/shey signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be his/ free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: February 21, 2005

Notary Public in the State of California

Residing at Sylmar, CA My commission expires: June 8, 2007



State of WA )
County of Mark )
J.INDA  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that LOUISE ABERNATHY is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that SHE signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be HER free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated 2/26/05
JENNIFER J. DANIEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 19, 2008  Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at My commission expires  Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at My commission expires
State of WA )
County of Clark ) ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that THOMAS PATRICK SMITH is the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that HE signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be HIS free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated 2/33/05
Charline & Dug
Notary Public in and for the State of WA  Residing at Warcow ex
MAXINE L. DUFF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 9, 2007

ATE

360-3522586

## STANTE OF KWASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

LOOAL PILE NUMBER	ASHINOTON DEPARTMENT	OF SOCIAL AND HEALT	BERVICES	
NAME PIRST, MIDDLE, LAST	CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	_	
EWing Leftore SM	ITH Male	Mar. 22, 1984	146-8	A 05677
white 67	A Process of the second	B. BIRTHDATE MAD BANKE	8. COUNTY OF DEATH	STATE FILE HUMBER
Vancouver	PLACE OF CEATH . TO BOX POR COMME 3. CHAMPAGE TO	May 19, 1916 Brace Handows ADDRESS OF	L Clark	PLACE MECENTED EMERGINDY CARE MELLINE, MARKET
Wash. USA	MARRIED, NEVER WARRIED,	15. BPOURS HA WIFE GIVE WAIDEN	vanc.	21.5
	19. USUAL OCCUPATION (GIVE KI)	Margaret E. S	Treet:	17 WAS DECEDENT EVEN IN U.S. ARMED FOROGRY (YESING) VES
533 70 0568 21. REBIDENCE : NUMBER AND STREET	SUPERVISOR		CA A	
513 Santa Fe Drive	Vancouver	Yes	A 9 b	2º STATE
Charles Leflore	_	RF. MOTHER - MANGEN NAME PIRST.	MIDDLE, LAST	Wash.
. Margaret F Smith	FIRE COMMAND	Carrie E. Ph	P TOWN BTATE	Sill and the second sec
REMOVAL, OTHER GRECKY	313 SANTA FE	Drive. Vancouve	LOCATION - CITVITOWN,	
SIGNATORE	Evergreen Mamo	rial Gardens de	M. Vanco	uver. WA
TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY CERTIFYING	Memorial Gard.	[38]	- HEAD AL LUCIPILY	The state of the s
TALE TO THE MANAGEMENT AND THE TIME TIME	G FRYSICIAN	70 00 0000	ONLY BY MEDICAL EX	AVE. Vanc. WA
AND DATE BEARD THE CANAL THE SMITH		THE DATE AND FLAGE AND THE THE DATE AND FLAGE AND	BUE TO THE CAUBERS STAT	MY OPINION DEATH OCCUPATED AT
2/22/04		B. DATE SIGNED (MO DAY YA)		
ME NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN GEAT	2: 16 a.m.	4. PHONOUNCED DEAD MID DAY VA		43. MOUR OF SEATH (24 HRS)
Dr. Fredrick W. Smith	TO THE CORE WATER COMME	The state of the s		46. HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD
		11	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	And the second s
A) Hypernephroma, metastatic	to the brain	Vancouver, Wash	The state of the s	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSE
(E)			and the second s	INTERVAL RETWEEN ONCE
OVE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			- 12	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET
C) . OTHER BIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO C	SATH BUT NOT SE		-	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET
ACO., BUIGIDE, HOM, UNIGHT THE		SIVAN AGOVA.	TOPSYT (YES/NO)	CONTRA GARRANT NEPRANTO
	HOUR OF INJURY INJURY OF INDI	SUSCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURED.	no	no § 8
DEFIDE NUOS ETC. CENECULAR PARIN	ATMEST, FACTORY, ST. LC	CATION STREET OF AFD NO., CITY	TOWN, BEATE	
REGISTRAR	1	<u> </u>		. Q
TEM DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE	AL XIVE	11/7	1	MAR 2 3 1984
• "	2000	DOCUMEN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HEVIEWED BY: DATE: W
18 9-180 (REV. 1-82)			-	
	No.			The state of the s
黑色花 人名伊尔特里尔 建多克流温 医成气	and the leading to th	Marie Control of the		

## Exhibit A

**TRACTS** 

I.ots 9, 10 and 11, PARKER ASNES; according to the plat thereof, recorded in Book "M" of plats, page 3, records of Skamania County, Washington, each of said lots of land being 100 feet in width and lying between the center line of the Washougal River and the Southerly line of the existing Salmon River Road in said County and State. The East and West boundary line of each lot is established by existing survey. All being in Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, Skamania County, Nachlanton Mashington.

\*WASHOUGAL RIVER ROAD